SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Talbot to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 182 by Senator Talbot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 11, after "governor" delete the remainder of the line
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete lines 12 through 14 and insert ", the Louisiana Department of Health
- 5 <u>may suspend utilization management requirements, including but not limited to prior</u>
- 6 authorization and concurrent review requirements for the Medical Assistance Program
- 7 <u>to ensure uninterrupted access to</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, line 15, delete "oncology health care" and insert "healthcare services"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 16, after "services" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 2, delete "oncologic"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete line 7 and on line 8, delete "and diagnostic imaging," and insert
- 16 "provided essential medical care"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 12, delete "undergoing cancer treatment"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, line 14, delete "oncologic" and on line 15, delete "patients" and insert
- 21 "Medicaid recipients"